

Declaration of Conformity

Date: 21-03-2023

We hereby attest that following products are made of materials intended for food contact.

<b>Products made of</b>		<b>Part of the product in contact with food</b>
Plastics	X	The body/spout and the lid thread
Glass	X	The 1 L inner bottle
Silicone	X	The rings in the lid and between inner bottle and body top
Stainless Steel	X	

Products are listed on next page.

- These products are in compliance with European regulation EC/1935/2004 of October the 27th and European regulation EC/2023/2006 of December the 22th
- These products are in compliance with regulation No 10/2011/EC for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (if made of plastic)
- These products are in compliance with Danish law BEK 681 of May 25th, 2020.
- These products are in compliance with the US FDA requirements.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us.

Signed by:

ROSENDAHL DESIGN GROUP A/S  
Slotsmarken 1  
DK-2970 Hørsholm  


Rosendahl Design Group - Slotsmarken 1 - DK-2970 Hørsholm



ROSENDAHL  
DESIGN GROUP

Product number	Product name	Photo
25973	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l black with patinated button	
25900	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l black	
27162	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l lavender	
27033	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l blush	
27052	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l dusty blue	

Rosendahl Design Group - Slotsmarken 1 - DK-2970 Hørsholm



ROSENDAHL  
DESIGN GROUP

Product number	Product name	Photo
27123	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l mint	
27042	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l hay yellow with gold button	
27044	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l cactus green with gold button	
27124	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l clay with gold button	
27050	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l burgundy with gold button	

Rosendahl Design Group - Slotsmarken 1 - DK-2970 Hørsholm



ROSENDAHL  
DESIGN GROUP

Product number	Product name	Photo
27160	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l orchid flower	
27161	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l butter	
27039	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l ash	
27051	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l kit with gold button	
27041	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l light pistachio green	

Rosendahl Design Group - Slotsmarken 1 - DK-2970 Hørsholm



ROSENDAHL  
DESIGN GROUP

Product number	Product name	Photo
27043	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l slate gray with gold button	
27122	GC Thermos jug 1,0 l, olive green	
25903	GC Thermos, red, 1,0 l	
25906	GC Thermos, white, 1,0 l	
27006	GC Thermos, dusty grey, 1,0 l	
27200	GC Thermos with handle 1,0 l, black	

Rosendahl Design Group - Slotsmarken 1 - DK-2970 Hørsholm



ROSENDAHL  
DESIGN GROUP

<b>Product information:</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
The Product can be used for all types of food and all types of process conditions (under normal and foreseeable condition of use):		X	
<b>Suitable for:</b>			If limit:
Aqueous food	X		
Acidic foods	X		
Alcoholic foods	X		If limit: up to 50%
Fatty foods		X	
Dry foods		X	
The oven		X	
The microwave		X	
The Dishwasher		X	
Other		X	
<b>Test/material/temperature:</b>			
Total migration test performed	X		
Specific migration tests performed	X		
Dual use additives(plastic)	X		No restrictions according to 10/2011/EC
Functional barrier (Plastic)		X	
<b>Temperature stable at max and min temperature:</b>	0° - 100° C		